Legislative District

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid (1 160 20.0 20.0 20.0
2 160 20.0 20.0 40.0
3 160 20.0 20.0 60.0
4 160 20.0 20.0 80.0
9 160 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Registered
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid [ves | 801 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Likelihood
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid  (VLKly 715 89.3 89.3 89.3
SmwLkly 86 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Democratic 313 39.0 39.0 39.0
Republican 282 35.2 35.2 74.3
Independent 206 25.7 25.7 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0

4. If the election for governor was held today and the candidates were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat Jon Corzine for whom would you vote?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Christie 302 37.7 37.7 37.7
Corzine 270 33.7 33.7 715
Someone else 114 14.2 14.2 85.7
NS 115 14.3 14.3 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
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5. If the election for governor was held today and the candidates were Republican Chris Christie,
Democrat Jon Corzine, and independent Christopher Daggett for whom would you vote?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [ Christie 271 33.9 33.9 33.9
Corzine 250 31.2 31.2 65.0
Daggett 148 18.4 18.4 83.5
Someone else 15 1.9 1.9 85.4
NS 117 14.6 14.6 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0

6. The lieutenant governor candidates are Republican Kim Guadagno, Democrat Loretta
Weinberg, and independent Frank Esposito. On a scale of one to five with one being no
impact at all and five being a huge impact how much of an impact does the lieutenant g

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |No impact at all 436 545 54.5 54.5
2 9 11.9 11.9 66.4
3 147 18.4 18.4 84.8
4 23 2.9 2.9 87.7
Huge impact 71 8.8 8.8 96.5
NS 28 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0

7. If the 1st Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Michael Donohue,
Republican John McCann, Democrat Matthew Milam, and Democrat Nelson Albano, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
%

$q7

Total

Donohue
McCann
Milam

Albano
Someone else

NS

Zogby International

70
79
48
71

16

160

43.5%
49.0%
30.1%
44.1%
2.8%
10.0%
100.0%
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8. If the 2nd Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican John Amodeo, Republican
Vincent Polistina, Democrat Jimmy Martinez, and Democrat Reginald Floyd, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$q8 Amodeo 70 43.6%
Polistina 65 40.7%

Martinez 45 28.2%

Floyd 48 29.9%

Someone else 10 6.0%

NS 32 19.7%

Total 160 100.0%

9. If the 3rd Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Lee Lucas,
Republican Robert Villare, Democrat John Burzichelli, and Democrat Celeste Riley, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$q9 Lucas 39 24.4%
Villare 41 25.7%

Burzichelli 75 47.1%

Celeste Riley 63 39.2%

Someone else 8 4.9%

NS 39 24.4%

Total 160 100.0%

10. If the 4th Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Eugene Lawrence,
Republican Domenick DiCicco, Democrat Paul Moriarty, and Democrat William Collins, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$q10 Lawrence 45 28.3%
DiCicco 47 29.4%

Moriarty 76 47.3%

Collins 66 41.0%

Someone else 6 3.8%

NS 34 21.5%

Total 160 100.0%
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11. If the 9th Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Brian Rumpf,
Republican DiAnne Gove, Democrat Richard Visotcky, and Democrat Robert Rue, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$011 Rumpf 73 45.3%
Gove 69 43.0%

Visotcky 38 23.7%

Rue 36 22.3%

Someone else 4 2.7%

NS 47 29.6%

Total 160 100.0%

12. What are the two top issues facing New Jersey today?

Col Response
f %

$q12 Taxes 566 70.6%
Jobs and the economy 313 39.0%
Education/Schools 138 17.2%

Health care/insurance/
Prescription drugs 200 25.0%
Crime/Drugs/Violence 36 4.5%
Terrorism/Security 11 1.3%
Budget/Spending/Deficit 100 12.5%
Political/government corruption 100 12.4%
Environment 34 4.3%
Gas prices 14 1.7%
Other 27 3.4%
NS/None 9 1.2%
Total 801 100.0%

13. On a scale of one to five, with one being no influence at all and five being a huge
influence, how much do negative campaign ads influence who you vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [No influence at all 446 55.7 55.7 55.7
2 77 9.7 9.7 65.3
3 109 13.6 13.6 78.9
4 44 55 55 84.4
Huge influence 112 14.0 14.0 98.4
NS 13 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
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14. On a scale of one to five, with one being no influence at all and five being a huge
influence, how much do allegations of political corruption influence who you vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |No influence at all 240 30.0 30.0 30.0
2 91 11.4 11.4 41.4
3 148 18.4 18.4 59.8
4 97 12.1 12.1 72.0
Huge influence 212 26.4 26.4 98.4
NS 13 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
Age Group
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid 18-29 47 5.9 6.0 6.0
30-49 282 35.1 36.0 42.0
50-64 227 28.3 29.0 71.0
65+ 227 28.3 29.0 100.0
Total 782 97.6 100.0
Missing |0 19 2.4
Total 801 100.0
Age Group B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid 18-24 18 2.3 2.4 2.4
25-34 53 6.7 6.8 9.2
35-54 328 40.9 41.9 51.1
55-69 221 27.6 28.3 79.3
70+ 162 20.2 20.7 100.0
Total 782 97.6 100.0
Missing |0 19 2.4
Total 801 100.0
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generation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Pre 1926 21 2.7 2.7 2.7
Privates 223 27.8 28.5 31.3
Woodstockers 303 37.8 38.8 70.0
Nikes 181 22.6 23.1 93.1
First Globals 54 6.7 6.9 100.0
Total 782 97.6 100.0
Missing |[.00 19 2.4
Total 801 100.0
Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 657 82.0 83.4 83.4
Hisp 37 4.6 4.6 88.0
AfrAmer 55 6.9 7.0 95.0
Asian 24 3.0 3.0 98.0
Other 16 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 788 98.4 100.0
Missing [.00 13 1.6
Total 801 100.0
Religion
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Catholic 342 42.7 43.1 43.1
Protestant 285 35.6 35.9 79.0
Jewish 24 2.9 3.0 82.0
Other/None 143 179 18.0 100.0
Total 794 99.2 100.0
Missing |[.00 7 .8
Total 801 100.0
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Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K 88 11.0 12.6 12.6
$25-35K 64 8.0 9.1 21.7
$35-50K 95 11.9 13.6 354
$50-75K 170 21.2 24.2 59.6
$75-100K 103 12.9 14.7 74.4
$100K+ 180 22.4 25.6 100.0
Total 700 87.4 100.0
Missing |0 101 12.6
Total 801 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Male 392 49.0 49.0 49.0
Female 409 51.0 51.0 100.0
Total 801 100.0 100.0
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